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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: KSullis338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
Date: Monday, July 05, 1999 10:17 PM

Subject: Need help:

Dear Kathleen:

| am self-taught on this computer contraption and | went online last Christmas. Thus, | am still a novice. |
don't have the Family Tree Maker program: | just download by copying with my printer. I've aiready filled 10
or more, 2 inch size, 3 ring binders !

| would really like to know the vitals on the children and grandchildren of Capt. John. Can you send me this

info in a form that | can copy with my printer ?? !'ve started this way, have set up my files so that | can find
stuff, so | had better continue this way. | still have to learn how to downioad to a disc.

Come back when you can. Best regards, Doc
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From: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date: Monday, July 05, 1999 1:03 PM

Subject: Re: Belated thanks !

Hi, | guess because | have so much info 1 think everybody else has it too The
William M. Blakeney is a grandson of capt John he is one of John Jr. & Nancy
May children William W is a son of John Jack one of John Jrs children so that
makes him a g grandson of capt John. Michal Evans was a daughter of John Jr &
Julius Caesar Blakeney and others listed are Michals children both Evans &
Blakeney's Aaron Hugh is also a grandson of John Jr as his dad was Hugh.
William M Blakeney raised Julius C and Wm M was never married by any chance
do you use family tree maker program do | couid do you a disk & that would

give you about 2900 names of kin & spouses. Kathleen
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72‘9&4/7 r77 A Chesterfield District Equity Suit

The Equity records of Chesterfield District/County were recently located
in the basement of the Chesterfield County Court House. Until this time, they
were not known to be extant; it was assumed that they had perished in the fire
that consumed the other records of that county in 1865. These records are now
in custody of the S. C. Department of Archives and History. There is a good
index to the equity files, but there are simply not many of these records for
two reasons: first of all, Chesterfield has always been a sparsely settled county.
secondly, until 1850 or perhaps a little earlier, the Chesterfield equity suits
were handled in the Cheraws District Equity Court.

M Roll #5. 1843. Leah Blakeney vs Wm Bullard and wife and others. Bill for
P

A

ﬁ

artition. —————
One document states that William Blakeney of the District of Chesterfield
died intestate in 1842, leaving no children.

State of South Carolina, Cheraw District, in Equity, William Blakeney, late
of the District of Chesterfield departed this life being seized of a considerable
real estate on the waters of Hill Creek containing 4032 acres adj. John Blakeney
Jr., John Blakeney Sen., Evan Threat{?], Hugh Blakeney & others, leaving his widow
Leah Blakeney, Francis Bullard wife of William Bullard, Jane Howard wife of Alex-
ander Howard sisters of intestate, Hugh Blakeney son of Hugh Blakeney a deceased
Brother of Intestate,fSarah a daughté?iéf Elizabeth Weaver by Jesse Weaver, a niece
of Intestate,)) and Thomas B. May, Alexander May, Rosannah Hammond wife of H. B.
Hammond , ggL;levggsgy wife of James C. Massey, Mary Cash wife of J. D. Cash, and
Pleasant_May children of Mary May a deceased sister of Intestate. Please H. May

“has departed this life leaving a son Augustus May his heir, all of whom are heirs

at law of Intestate William Blakeney.

William Huff, Stephen D. Miller, Jesse Garland, Capt., John Evans and Ervin
Robinson are to make a division of the property....

Affadavit of Mary Jackson that Mrs. Sarah Gwin was the daughter of Jesse Weaver
who married Elizabeth Blakeney, 12 June 1849, before T. Bryan, O. C. D.
el 1> <

Power of attorney ivem Dinoh Hes:ile of Monros Onaunty  Alabama, to Stephen D.
Miller of Chesterfield District, being atterney for William and Francis Bullard
(heirs at law of William Blakenedy decd.), 17 April 1846. Test: J. S. Worrell.

Letter of attorney from Jane Howard wife of Alexander Howard, residing in Lowndes
County, Alabama, appointing James W. Blakeney of Chesterfield District, her attor-
ney. 13 July 1846, Wit: John"B. Lewls, N. L. Womack.

Bill for partition dated 23 October 1843.

Statement of John L. Roach, Monroe County, Alabama, before William R. Agee, Notary

Public, that he first knew William Bullard and wife Frances in 1817 in Anson
County, North Carolina. dated 19 March 1846.

223
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SOME CHESTERFIELD COUNTY RECORDS

Contributed by Mrs. Shelba Davis, Wichita Falls, Texas, and Mr. Glynn Baker,
Cheraw, S. C.

With the exception of the records of the Court of Equity, the records of
Chesterfield County/District perished in the Confederate War. Your editor has
been provided with photocopies of the documents abstracted below, and he is
grateful to the contributors for these.

17 December 1782, Robert Parten of the County of Craven in the Province of
South Carolina, planter, to Peter May of the County of Anson and State of North
Carolina, land granted 22 April 1763 under the hand of Arthur Dobbs, then Gov.
of North Carolina, to Robert Parten, 300 acres on Thomsons Creek in the Province
of North Carolina (But now in theprovince of South Carolina), above the Indian

path, adj. James McManes's corner...for b 200 specie... his
Wit: Robt, Lowry Robert X Partin (Seal)
John May mark

William Lowry.
Chesterfield County, December Court 1787, Proved in open Court by the oath of

Robert Lowry and John May. Alexr Craig, Clk. C. C. Recorded in Book No. 1, Pages
243, 244, 245,

30 Nov 1793, Hartwell Weaver of Chesterfield County, planter, to William
Blakeney of same, planter, for h 20 sterling...200 acres on South side Thompsons
Creek adj., William Blakeney, Hartwell Weaver, Abner Lowry, granted to sd. Heart-

well Weaver __ 1791.... his
Wit: Peter May Hartwell X Weaver (Seal)
Robert Lowry mark

Proved by Peter May, 13 Jan 1794, before James Blakeney, J. P. Recorded in
Chesterfield County, Book No. 2, pages 74 and /5. Alexr. Craig, Clk. C. C.

John Derden of the District of Chesterfield, for $5000, to James Fields of
the District of Marlboro, 200 acres, a tract granted by Arthur Dobbs to Robert
Palmer, 10 Oct 1755, and conveyed by Wm. Palmer, attorny, for Robert Palmer, by
lease and release 14 & 15 Dec 1773, to John May Junr, and by John May Junr. to
l@legé¢ggy, 5 March 1791, and from Wm. Blakeny to John Derden, 12 Aug 1802, on
both sides Thomson's Creek, 100 acres, being half of a survey of 200 acres granted
to Hartwell Weaver, 5 Dec 1791., also one other parcel, it being a part of 800
acres granted to Abner Lowry, 10 March 1791, 125 acres, at the first fork of Macks
branch, above the school house fork, adj. John P. Rushing; another tract granted
to Benjn. Thermon, 75 acres, being the lands whereon I now live at the cross roads
or otherwise cauled Mount Croghan; also several other pieces or parcels of land
containing seven hundred and forty hacres, originall granted to Gustavas Hendrick,
Asey Hendrick & Samuel Alsobrooks, and conveyed by sd. Gustavas Hendrick to John
Derden, by degd 22 May 1804, agreeable to a resurvay with the exception of 116
acres previously sold to James Derden, and 62 to Obediah Meadows; also one other
tract on the North side of Thomsons Creek originally granted to David Hendrick, 3
March 1794...18 July 1816. Jno. Derden (Seal)
Wit: Robt. J, Allison

John A. Nuffer,

Recorded 9 April 1820 in Book No. 8, pages 316-319. John Craig, R. M. C.
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CAMDEN DISTRICT EQUITY JOURNAL

as they are reported by the Complainant.

Jennings Tucker & Co. v. John Kershaw etal - Bill. Demurrer
sustained and bill dismissed.

Hartwell Macon v. Thomas Waties - Bill. Decree for Defendant.
(See Decree Book.)

The Court adjourned.

(Pg. 330) February Term 1817

At a Court of Eguity begun and helden at Kershaw Court House for
Camden District on Wednesday 19 Feb. 1817. Present

The honorable William Dobein James, Esquire, one of the Judges of
the said Court.

Exparte Charlotte Collins - Petition for Guardian. Ordered that
Charlotte Collins be appointed Guardian of Aletha Collins with
the usual powers on giving the usual security.

Exparte Presley Horton and Jane Horton - Petition for Guardian.
Ordered that Hardy Horton be appointed Guardian of Presley Horton
and Jane Horton with the usual powers on giving the usual
security.

William Woodward v. Reuben Starke and Wyatt W. Starke - Bill. On
motion of Gregg and Egan for Complainant, ordered that Joseph
Mickle do shew cause at the meeting of this honorable Court
tomorrow why he has not obeyed the writ of subpoena to him
directed and with which he [torn] served.

{(Page no. torn off - 3317?)

Thomas Welsh v. Samuel Jones etal - Bill. On motion ordered that
Samuel Jones, Sen. be appeinted guardian ad litem of Samuel
Jones, Jr., William Jones, Jr. and Jane his wife, and John Jones,
and that Hugh Blakeney be appointed guardian ad litem of Thomas
Blakeney, Mary Blakeney, Nancy Blakeney and Eleanor Blakeney.

Robert W. Carter etux v. Admor. & Admx. Tho. Dearington - Decree
of 22 Feb. 1816 for $250 with interest. The money the subject of
this agreement with the interest thereon being this day brought
into Court, it is on motion of Mr. Silliman ordered that the same
be paid into the hands of the Commissioner of this Court who
shall cause the same to be invested in the manner provided by the
agreement of 20 Dec. 1808.

It is further ordered that the Complainant Sarah elect a trustee
who shall execute the trust created by the said agreement and
declare the same by deed so as to preserve the contingent crop
remainders agreeable to the intended effect and form of the gift.

'Daniel Cantzon etal v. Agnes Johnson and Saml. Johnson - Bill.

- 156 -
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From: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Thursday, September 30, 1999 7:48 AM
Subject: Re: Fw: Offline for 2 weeks:

Hi Doc, when in Georgia keep an eye out for Mary Biakeney that married John
Weaver that the story goes they were all scalped by the Indians & left for
dead but one girl survived & went to Tenn.l have never found anyone to back
up that story but then | have not been to Ga. looking either. | do hope you &
Reed have a glorious time. | will look forward to hearing all about the trip
when you return if by chance you go to Marengo Co. & to Aimwell Cem see if
there are Blakeney's & then also Blakney's there the list from the web list
some of both with the same names & dates but the different spellings. | am
not trying to tell you what to do on your trip but just in case you run

across these thing make a note for me. Thanks & may the Lord Bless & keep you
all while on your trip. Kathleen
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: KSullig338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
Date:  Friday, November 05, 1999 12:24 PM

Subject: Mistakes !

Dear Kathleen:

Harriet needed, among other things, to read the gravestones in the Pageland Cemetery ! The attachment
wouldn't download for some, so | retyped the whole attachment and sent it in two pieces to most of the
family. We had a marvelous time in Newtonville, AL, at Adolph’s "camp”. We photographed about 15
cemeteries and had 5 nights of “think tank" opportunity to swap info. | uncovered more questions than
answers and Adolph has invited me back next spring to extend the cemetery survey to the east side of the
Sipsey River. There are many very old cemeteries there that have never been looked at. Thomas
Biakeney, Charles Holliman amd Comelius Holliman owned large tract of land there in the 1830s-1840s.
Best regards, Doc
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From: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Cc: spoffard@gte.net <spoffard@gte.net>

Date:  Friday, November 05, 1999 10:31 AM
Subject: Re: Fw: Lost Mail

The article that was on Capt John Blakeney was done by Harriet DeLaughter a
genealogist of Atlanta, Texas | think because | remembered the cousin Ken who
shared that with me also sent a list of his sources. There was some errors in
that paper such as William, it said his 1st wife was Mary Jackson& 2nd wife
was Leah Shehorn & most people know Leah was William's wife [the son of
William, the son of the capt]. Also she said Jane the capts daughter was
married a second time to Alexander Howard & this is also wrong the Jane
Blakeney who married Howard was also one of William's [son of capt ]
daughters. | will check to be sure that Harriet was the source. Kathleen
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: KSullig338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
Date: Monday, November 08, 1999 8:32 PM

Subject: Holcomb's website

Dear Kathleen:

Tom Holcomb's website is: www.ghgcorp.com/webit/home/genealogy.html

| haven't looked at his site in several months. | supplied some of the correct data regarding Blakeneys and
Hollimans. If he has mistakes, he would appreciate a response from anyone. His personal e-mail is:
webit@ghg.net  Tom is a very good friend and cousin of mine. We are related through Warren C.
Holliman who married Mary Polly Blakeney, daughter of Thomas. Thus, I'm related to him thru two lines !
We are further related thru William P. Holliman, son of Uriah H. Holliman and Mary Polly Lucas. Uriah was
my g-g-grandpa. Mary Polly Blakeney was my g-g-g-aunt. Her dad, Thomas, was my g-g-g- grandpa.

I'll be back later to discuss Deanne Holm.  Best regards, Doc
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From: webit@ghg.net <webit@mailman.ghg.net>
To: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
Date:  Monday, January 03, 2000 7:00 PM
Subject: Re: John W. Blakeney

Hi, Kathleen--

Yes, | remember you asking me about the W. | can only tell you | got it

from Doc Holliman, who in turn got it from our other Blakeney relations.

Doc and | were talking a few months ago and were both wondering what the W
stood for. I'm curious myself. | have a certain amount of Blakeney

information myself but would love to have as much as possible. How could |
determine the ability to read Family Tree Maker? Do you have this

information online, by any chance?

Thanks,
Tom Holcomb

At 10:01 AM 1/3/00 EST, you wrote:

>Hi, | don't mean to be a pest but | wrote some time ago to ask where did you
>find the W in Capt John's name. | have never seen it any where except on
your

>web page. | do appreciate your help so much & | would like to add that to my
>research. | have guite a bit on the Blakeney line if you are interested &

can

>read Family tree maker soft ware. Happy New Year to you & yours. Kathieen
>
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: KSullis338@aol.com <KSuili8338@aol.com>
Date: = Wednesday, January 05, 2000 8:29 PM
Subject: Correction on Belzy photo scan

Dear Kathleen:

The photo scan labeled, "Belzy and husband”, shouid be, "Beizy and Brother" ! That is a photo of Belzy
Ann Blakeney Baker [my great grandmother] and her brother, Newton David Blakeney. Both were children
of William [died in the Civil War, 1863]. Newton's dates: 1857 - 1937. Belzy Ann's dates: 1859 - 1960.

Newton is buried at Chapel Hill, and Belzy at Shepherd Cem., Newtonville. Both in Fayette County. Best

regards, Doc
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: KSuilig338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
Date:  Wednesday, January 05, 2000 8:13 PM
Subject: John W ?2???

Dear Kathleen:

| know that | am getting a little forgetful but | have no idea where that "W" came from | | don't have "John

W Blakeney" anywhere in my records. The only name | have ever read or heard or received in research is

"Capt. John Blakeney". | have never discussed the "W" with Tom Holcomb. Something is very strange here
!

Hope you had a great Christmas. | will be returning to Fayette County in the spring [April] by myself so that |
will have unlimited time to explore many old cemeteries and visit surrounding counties for courthouse
records. Adolph Blakeney has offered me his hunting camp at Newtonville for a base of operations. Our
October trip was cut much too short: we developed a great many more questions than we produced answers
! I've always been a "loner" so | can explore and photograph at my own pace, and cover a lot more ground.

Do you have the photo of Thomas Blakeney [son of William: grandson of Capt. John] ?? | have a beautiful
copy that can be duplicated. Thomas was my g-g-g-grandfather. | also have photos of his mulatto child,
Jerry, who was born in 1851 and died in 19855. | also have photos of their gravestones. I've got a fine photo
of the gravestone of Sarah Roberts Blakeney, Thomas' wife. This is a rare photo because her grave is the
only marked one, way out in the woods,

Any of these photos interest you ?7?
Sorry to disappoint you on the "W*".
| now have a fantastic photo album on the Blakeneys and Hollimans. Let me know your wants.

Best regards, Doc
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From: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Thursday, January 06, 2000 9:41 AM
Subject: Re: John W ?2?72?

Page 1 of 1

Dear Doc. | do appreciate your help & 1 would like a copy of those pictures

of Thomas, Jerry & the grave stones. If you need to send them snail mail my
address is 1021 Turnstone Drive, Rocky Mount, N C 27803 & I will be glad to
reimburse you for your expense. | can't remember who | have shared my file on
the Capt with but if | didn't send it to you, if you would like it | will

send it to you gladly.

| aimost envy you on your trip to Ala in the spring, | want to get back to
Chesterfield co. but don't know when as my husband doesn't want me to go
alone & he couldn't care less about genealogy even when | work on his family.
QOh well maybe ane day. Best of every thing. Kathieen
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: KSullig338@aol.com <KSullig338@aol.com>
Date:  Friday, January 07, 2000 10:26 PM

Subject: Snailmail ready:

Dear Kathieen:

| packaged 5 of the most important Blakeney photos tonight and will try to post the envelope tomorrow. The
photos are : Thomas; Jerry at middle age; Jerry at old age; Witliam [son of Thomas] and the grave of
Sarah Roberts Blakeney, wife of Thomas. There are no known pictures of Sarah. Vital info is recorded on
the back of each photo. Enjoy these, and 1 will have more prints made of other photos that you should have.

Do you have photos of the Capt. John cemetery in Chesterfield County ??? | have a complete set on each
stone. Can | fix you up a set ???

You need to tell me something of your pedigree so that | can select photos of ancestors in your past.

| don't have your file on Capt. John and would love to have a copy. Capt. John was my 5-great grandpa.
From him my line runs: >>> William >>> Thomas >>> William >>> Belzy Ann Blakeney - Baker >>>
Anne Elizabeth Baker - Holliman >>> Cecil Rhodes Holliman >>> me.

Hope you enjoy the photos. Best regards, Doc
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From: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date: Saturday, January 08, 2000 11:34 AM

Page 1 of 1

Subject: Re: Snailmail ready:
Hi Doc | am related to the capt through daughter Jane & through John Jr &
some say Charlotte is a granddaughter of William so all of these are my line
but the whole family fascinates me. | have been to the Blakeney Cemetery but
the only picture is of the big stone that is where my film gave out, If you

tell me the cost of all this I will be glad to reimburse you. Let me know

what you think of my file. Kathleen
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
Date:  Sunday, January 09, 2000 9:55 PM

Subject: Question ?

Dear Kathleen:

| have copied out your Capt. John pedigree and | have a question for you. Would you welcome some data to
enhance your work ?? In reading [just scanning] the manuscript, | saw a number of entries about which |
have extensive information. | also saw a few points that need correcting. Can I help ??

For example: in the first line you have Capt. John being born at Galway, Limerick, Ireland. Can't be !
Galway is a county in northwestern Ireland where Castle Blakeney originated. Capt. John was bomn at Mount
Blakeney Castle, County Limerick, Thomastown township, near the town of Kilmallock, in southcentral
Ireland. Ruins of Mount Blakeney were still standing in 1925.

| have extensive info on "Kizzie" Branyon and her offspring. You did not mention her issue.

You have my sister, CECILE, listed as CECIL [a male], and in generation # 9 you assign her [him ?] my
two sons, and | am lost from generation 9 !

If you are interested in corrections and additions, | will send you a few at a time so that you can enter the
data in your files.

Unfortunately, | started out my record-keeping by printing out and binding everything. By the time | knew
what "software” was, | had a library of 3-ring binders. Thus, | still use this system and it is satisfactory for
me since | can look up data as fast as | can download from a disk. | don't think that | could print 139 MB of
info and be able to index the results | | appreciate your offer.

| will be reading your entire 494 entries with great interest. In scanning, | saw many individuals in my own
pedigree. Your data is the most complete Blakeney pedigree that | have seen or produced.

This week | will begin to assemble a photo collection of those ancestors in your pedigree. | will also send you
a full set of photos of all gravestones in the Pageland Cemetery. | have many pictures that are probably new
to you, both portraits and gravestones. | am concentrating my research on securing photos now that | have
my Biakeney and Holliman pedigrees complete. My Holliman pedigree is a 14 generation patriarchy coming
from John Hollyman, bom in Hertfordshire, England, in 1572 who migrated to Virginia. His first son,
Christopher Charles Hollyman, Sr. was born in VA in 1631. [ would guess that a 14 generation patriarchy
would be somewhat rare.

Write when you can... Best regards, Doc
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
Date:  Monday, January 17, 2000 11:31 PM

Subject: Another Blakeney lineage:

Dear Kathleen:

On the outside chance that you are interested in all Blakeney lines, I'm going to forward a 3 page document
from Patrick Boylan that shows part of his pedigree. We [ the Capt. John line] have published that Capt.
John had two Loyalist brothers, Chambers and David. Maybe you have heard of this. NOT SO !{ Boylan's
work shows Chambers and David originating from other parents [Ulster irish Presbyterians] in Northern
treland and coming to SC in 1767, not 1750.

Hope you can download his attachment. 1t is noteworthy. It will be there in a few minutes.
Best regards, Doc
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From: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSullig338@aol.com>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Tuesday, January 18, 2000 2:52 PM
Subject: Pictures

Page 1 of 1

Hi Doc. Thanks for the pictures they came today they sure are good. | do
appreciate them so much | especially like having one of you. That way it

makes you more real. We got a pretty good dusting of snow & man it is cold.

Kathleen
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: KSullig338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
Date:  Friday, June 18, 1999 10:58 PM

Subject: William:

Dear Cuz:

William, son of Capt. John Blakeney, was my g-g-g-g-grandfather. | have stood at his grave in the old
Blakeney Family cemetery near Pageland, SC. What would you like to know about him ? Info on him is
scanty. My depth of knowledge on Blakeneys begins with William's son, Thomas, who moved to Fayette
County, Alabama, around 1832. He was my g-g-g-grandpa. His house still stands and is being restored.
Reed and | are going there in October to explore the old cemeteries, see the house and look at courthouse
records.

Following this letter, | will forward selected cemetery records that | have collected in Fayette County. These
contain graves of Hollimans and Blakeneys.

Come back with some questions and conversation. | am Dr. R. B. Holliman, 101 Howell Drive, Dublin,
VA, 24084. You are not very far away. Best regards, Doc
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
Date: Saturday, June 19, 1999 3:03 PM

Subject: William's children:

Dear K.:

| will have to wade through some of my Dad,s loose leaf notes and see if he had a listing of William's
children. Thomas [1800-1892] is the only one who comes to mind simply because he was my g-g-g-grandpa
and the salvation of many Blakeneys and others in Newtonville, AL, during the Civil War. Do you have a
copy of THE BLAKENEYS IN AMERICA by Oscar Blakeney [1926] ? | do, and will start there.

Another fine source is a lady in CA, Deanna Holm, who is the expert on the Blakeney line beginning with a
Thomas who landed in New York in the mid 1700s. write her at: <HolmHogs@aol.com> and explain your
needs. She has done wonders in helping me.

Keep me posted. Fondly, Doc
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From: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
To: holliman@i-plus.net <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date: Saturday, June 19, 1999 2:45 PM

Subject: Re: William:

| am thrilled to get your info from the cem. | have a bit on John T born in

1788 who married Mary [ Polly] Lucy] he was also in Ala but he was in Marengo
Co . Genealogy is the most fulfilling thing | have ever done, my husband

thinks 1 am nuts to spend so much time on it. You did not say if you had a

list of William's children And their ages, Mates etc. | know there is quite a

bit of confusion on him & his children | tie into Williams line in what ever
fashion Charlotte Blakeney fits in Most people put her into Wm Jr family that
she is the daughter of Wm & Leah how do you think she fits. | think your trip
sounds wonderful hope it turns out to be all you want it to be. good to hear
from you & it reminded | had not sent Reed the Paper | promised on Wm Jr.
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
Date:  Friday, June 25, 1999 6:22 PM

Subject: William's Kids:

Dear Kathleen:
According to Reed Blakeney by way of John R. Welsh !I, William's kids were as follows:

John Blakeney married Mary Lucy

Hugh " " Temperance Rushing
Thomas " " Mary Roberts
Fannie " N Elija Crow

Wm,, Jr. " Leah Shehorn
Margaret " " Mr. English

Nancy " " Mr. Arant

Mary " &l Peter May

John migrated to Marengo County, Alabama
Thomas migrated to Fayette Co., AL

Hugh migrated to Sumter Co., AL
William, Jr. lived and died in South Carolina

This is alt | know. Most of my work has been with Capt. John to William to Thomas. Thomas was my g-g-
g-grandpa. Does this heip? My best, Doc
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: KSulli8338@aol.com <KSulli8338@aol.com>
Date:  Monday, July 05, 1999 12:00 AM

Subject: Belated thanks !

Dear Kathleen:

Many thanks for the Chesterfield County court documents. 1| had never seen these. There were so many
Hughs, Williams, Thomas', it is difficult to know the generation involved. | presume, mostly from death
dates, that the relatives mentioned in the proceedings were grandchildren of Capt. John [1732-1832]. | am
woefully ignorant of that generation with the exception of Capt. John >>>> William >>>>Thomas

>>>>William: this is my lineage.
If you have additionat info on Capt. John's grandchildren, | would like to know.

Thank you again. Warmest regards, Doc








